MEETING NOTICE
OKLAHOMA FIREFIGHTERS PENSION & RETIREMENT BOARD
6601 BROADWAY EXT. STE. 100
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116
8:30 A.M. * FRIDAY*FEBRUARY 21, 2020

POSTED AGENDA

The following items will be discussed and considered by the Board. It is anticipated that
action may be taken on any item listed on the agenda, at the discretion of the Board.

ROLL CALL:

Mike Kelley Dereck Cassady
Eric Harlow Brandy Manek
Jim Ed Nimmo Janet Kohls
Cliff Davidson Matt Lay

Tippy Pierce Ron Kreiter
Brent Bryant Brent Baggett

Dana Cramer
A) APPROVAL/MINUTES DATED JANUARY 17, 2020.
B) REQUEST APPROVAL/CONSENT AGENDA, COPY ATTACHED
C) INTECH/WARREN DEKINDER -- 8: 35 A.M.

D) LORD ABBETT - SAMANTHA SCHER & BRIAN FOERSTER
9:00 A.M.

E) EARNEST PARTNERS - PAT MALCOM & MADDY BOYD - 9:25 A.M.
F) &CO CONSULTING/ TROY BROWN, TIM NASH

1. Presenting Manager Review.
G) INVESTMENT COMMITTEE/ERIC HARLOW - CHAIRMAN

1. Trustee Education — Co-Investments — LGT Capital Partners

2. Review Investment Performance

3. Review Quarterly Investment Policy Compliance

4. Review Quarterly Private Investment Report
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5.

6.

7.

Review Request for Proposal (RFP) for a Large Cap Value Domestic
Equity Manager

Review recent securities class action filed against Six Flags

Review recent securities class action filed against Portola Pharmaceuticals.

H) MARC EDWARDS/LEGAL COUNSEL REPORT. DISCUSSION, VOTE,
AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY ACTION TO IMPLEMENT
DISCUSSION AND VOTE. EXECUTIVE SESSION MAY BE
NECESSARY ON EACH CASE PURSUANT TO 25 O.S. §307(B)(4).

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

In re: FX Litigation, Case No. 13-cv-07789 (SDNY) (Scott & Scott)

Awvila, et al. v. LifelLock, Inc. et al.; Case No. 15-cv-01398-DKD (USDC
District of Arizona) (Bernstein)

OFP et al v. Corbat et al and Citigroup, Inc., Case No. 12151-VCG,
(Chancery Court of State of Delaware) (Grant)

Murphy v. Precision Castparts Corp. et al.; Case No. 16-cv-00521-SB,
(District of Oregon, Portland (3)) (Labaton)

In re: Finisar Corporation Securities Litigation; Case No. 5:11-CV-01252-
EJD, (USDC ND Calif) (AFT)

Lehigh County Employees Retirement System v. Novo Nordisk A/S, Case
No. 17-CV-00209 (USDC, N.J. (BLBG)

Eric Weiner, et al., v. Tivity Health, Inc., et al; Case No 17-cv-1469
(Middle District of Tennessee, Nashville)

OFP, et al v Banco Santander S.A. et al., Case No. 18-cv-02830 (SDNY)
PG&E Derivative Action: (Berman)

Marder v. Campbell Soup Company, et al; Case No. 18-cv-14385, (USDC,
N.J.) (Kesslar)

Mulquin V. Nektar Therapeutics, et al; Case No. 18-cv-06607 (USDC N
Calif.) (Labaton)

Karen Potts, et al. v. Weight Watchers International, Inc. et al.: Case No.
19-cv-02005-WHP, (S.D. NY)
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Employees Retirement System of Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority et
al. v. Conduent Inc., et al.: Case No. 19-cv-08237, (USDC, N.J.)

WWE 220 Demand/Derivative Action
OFP v Newell Brands Inc., HUD-L-003492-18 (N.J. Super Ct.)

Jeff Omdahl, et al v. Farfetch Limited, et al: Case No. 19-CV-08657, (S.D.
New York) Kessler Topaz

Richard Logan, et al v. ProPetro Holding Corp., et al.; Case No 19-CV-
00217 (W.D. Texas) (Grant Eisenhofer)

Garrett et al. v. OFP; OFP Board Case No. CV-18-1327, (OK County D.
Ct.)

Ruther v. OFP; Case No. CJ-2018-4340, (OK County D. Ct.)

St. Clair County v. Resideo Technologies, et al; 19-cv-02863 (D. Ct.
Minn.)

Report on the current status of all other litigation involving the Pension
System.

I) JOHN J. HANSEN JR./OKLAHOMA CITY — REQUEST FOR A
HEARING IN REGARDS TO DENIAL OF “DISABILITY IN THE LINE
OF DUTY”

a.

Executive Session if deemed necessary by Legal Counsel pursuant to 25
O.S. Section 307 B.

Vote to Enter into Open Session.

Discussion on John J. Hansen Jr.’s denial as a Disability in the Line of
Duty Pension.

Vote to enter into Open Session.



J) APPLICATIONS FOR DISABILITIES/IN THE LINE OF DUTY
PENSION/NOT IN THE LINE OF DUTY PENSION AND CHANGE
FROM “SERVICE” TO “DISABILITY IN THE LINE OF DUTY”. DUE
TO THE CONFIDENTIAL NATURE OF THE DISABILITY
APPLICATIONS, EXECUTIVE SESSION MAY BE NECESSARY ON
EACH APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 25 O.S. SECTIONS 307 (B) (4)
AND (B) (7):

DISABILITY IN THE LINE OF DUTY PENSION:

EFFECTIVE CITY APPLICANT

DATE

02/01/2020 BROKEN ARROW REGINALD K. HENRY
10/10/2018 CHOUTEAU JASON WALL
02/01/2020 MIDWEST CITY  DARIN HODGES
02/08/2020 MIDWEST CITY  CASEY W. YOCHUM
01/25/2020 NORMAN JEFFREY HARRIS
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY JOHN ARCHER
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY BRYCE L. BRENT
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY CRAIG A. FLETCHER
01/29/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY JUSTIN GOMEZ
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY CHARLES L. HANSEN
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY KENNETH HOLMAN
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY JOSEPH E. JOHNS
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY ROBERT C. JENNER
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY CARLTON NEAL
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY RICHARD SCROGGINS
02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY WELDON SHARP

02/01/2020

OKLAHOMA CITY

JOSHUA L. STARK



02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY CHRIS THOMPSON

02/01/2020 OKLAHOMA CITY ROY A. WOLF
01/18/2020 PONCA CITY DANIEL R. HESSON
02/01/2020 TULSA ALAN C. GRIFFEY
02/01/2020 TULSA RANDY L. STEED
02/01/2020 TULSA SCOTTY R. STOKES
02/01/2020 YUKON KENT E. LONG

DISABILITY NOT IN THE LINE OF DUTY PENSION:

EFFECTIVE CITY APPLICANT
DATE
08/04/2019 COALGATE CLINTON MOWDY

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION TO DISABILITY PENSION

JOEL BAIN/MIDWEST CITY — REQUEST TO MODIFY PENSION
FROM “DISABILITY NOT IN THE LINE OF DUTY” TO
“DISABILITY IN THE LINE OF DUTY” - EVALUATION RECEIVED
FROM DR. ARDIS

K) CHASE RANKIN/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT:

L) DISCUSSION ON TRAVEL REIMBURSED BY THE SYSTEM. BOARD
TO TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION:

M) QUESTIONS & COMMENTS FROM BOARD MEMBERS & AUDIENCE.
N) OLD BUSINESS:
O) NEW BUSINESS:

P) NEXT MEETING DATE/MARCH 20, 2020/6601 BROADWAY
EXTENSION/STE. 100, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK.

Q) ADJOURN:



CONSENT AGENDA
February 21, 2020

CHECKS TERMINATED IN JANUARY 2020:

AGRA GLEN V. BRITTON DECEASED
FREDERICK MICHAEL R. JONES DECEASED
HOLDENVILLE GORDON R. MCKANE DECEASED
LAWTON THELMA I. MCCAIG DECEASED
MARIETTA SALLY R. THACKER DECEASED
MCALESTER PAULINE WILLIAMS DECEASED
OKLAHOMA CITY RUBY P. DOOLIN DECEASED
OKLAHOMA CITY DONALD W. KIRKHAM DECEASED
PAULS VALLEY  VICKY L. GATES DECEASED
SULPHUR ANNA GERTRUDE DECEASED
SULPHUR TOMMIE S. THOMPSON DECEASED
TULSA SHIRLEY S. HOFF DECEASED
TULSA ROBERT D. MAYS DECEASED
SWODA CHRIS L. ANKNEY DECEASED
TRYON BOB G. BUCK DECEASED
TRYON TED O’CONNELL DECEASED
TULSA SHIRLEY HOFF DECEASED
WOODWARD FAY D. HARRIS DECEASED

$5,000.00 DEATH BENEFIT:

BETHANY MERCER-ADAMS FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF JAMES
L. ROBERTSON

BYARS PICKARD FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF GORDON W.
PAYNE

COLE WILSON-LITTLE FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF JACOB
STANARD

DAVIDSON JACKSON FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF GLOYD J.
TRAVIS

EDGEWATER PRK MARY B. FEHRING, WIDOW OF JOHN D. FEGRING

ERICK NORMA AUSTIN, WIDOW OF CURTIS AUSTIN

FREDERICK JACKSON FUNERAL HOME ON BEHLAF OF MICHAEL R.
JONES

HOLDENVILLE HUDSON-PHILLIPS FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF
GORDON R. MCKANE

JENKS KATHY L. JORDAN, WIDOW OF RAYMOND D. JORDAN
OKLAHOMA CITY LARRY KIRKHAM, CHILD OF DONALD W. KIRKHAM
OKLAHOMA CITY KENNETH A. KIRKHAM, CHILD OF DONALD W. KIRKHAM
OKLAHOMA CITY BARBARA DAVIS, CHILD OF DONALD W. KIRKHAM

OKLAHOMA CITY LARRY SAWYERS, WIDOWER OF KELLI J. SAWYERS



OKLAHOMA CITY VANITA J. WALLACE, WIDOW OF GERALD W. WALLACE

SR.

SEILING LINDA BROWN, WIDOW OF C.B. BROWN

TRYON MIKE BUCK, GRANDCHILD OF BOB G. BUCK

TULSA NICHOLS-STEPHENS FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF
RAY D. DAWSON

TULSA KIMBERLY ERVIN, DEATH RECIPIENT FOR STEVEN R.
JOHNSON

TUPELO CHRISWEL FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF DANNY M.
JOHNSON

WELLSTON LEHMAN FUNERAL HOME ON BEHALF OF ANCIEL W.

EVANS

APPLICATION FOR ENTRANCE INTO THE PENSION SYSTEM/APPROVED

BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, CHASE RANKIN:

CITY

BARTLESVILLE
BERRYHILL FPD
BERRYHILL FPD
BERRYHILL FPD
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
COWETA

DEL CITY
ELKCITY
IDABEL

PONCA CITY
PONCACITY
SHAWNEE
TUTTLE

YUKON

YUKON

YUKON

YUKON

APPLICANT

JOHN SCHMIDT
BROCK BYBEC
CODY RYAN
ROBERT SCHAFFITZEL
JOSHUA BLUE
KATHERYN HANSEN
WYATT HATFIELD
JO’ES OKOTOGHAIDE
RYAN RIGGS

BEAU STRINGER
MARCUS TERRY
TATE WILLIAMSON
ERIC COATES
MITCHELL COOPER
CALEB ELDRIDGE
REBECCSA SCOTT
TRISTAN BUSK
CODY SCHOLL
JAMES BAILEY
DANIEL WARMING
ANNTONIO AUTERI
JUSTIN GERADS
JOSEPH LASHBROOK
TYLER SIGL



APPLICATION FOR SURVIVING SPOUSE:

EFFECTIVE
DATE

02/01/2020

CITY

SHARON

APPLICANT

LISA P. HAYES, WIDOW OF
Leonard W. Hayes
Deceased 01/10/2020

APPLICATION FOR SURVIVING SPOUSE FOR CONTINUATION:

EFFECTIVE

DATE

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

CITY

BROKEN BOW

CHOUTEAU

EUFAULA

GRANDFIELD

HASKELL

MINCO

MINCO

OKLAHOMA CITY

PERKINS

OKLAHOMA CITY

APPLICANT

KATHY SHARROCK, WIDOW OF
Ronnie T. Sharrock

DONNA R. NEWTON, WIDOW
of Charles D. Newton

DAYNA E. FORESEE, WIDOW OF
Thomas A. Foresee

VIRGIE L. MCLAIN, WIDOW OF
Sidney D. McClain

SHERRY JONES, WIDOW OF
Roy M. Jones

CAROLE CHILTON, WIDOW
of Jerry D. Chilton

GLORIA J. VERSER, WIDOW OF
Johnny W. Verser

EVA ARMSTRONG, WIDOW OF
Gary L. Armstrong

MARTHA BOWYER, WIDOW OF
Johnny Bowyer

ELIZABETH A. MCKIBBEN,
Widow of Raymond L. McKibben



02/01/2020

APPLICATION FOR SERVICE PENSION:

WELLSTON

EFFECTIVE

DATE

12/01/2019
02/01/2020
11/01/2019
11/01/2019
02/01/2020
02/01/2020
02/01/2020
02/01/2020
02/01/2017
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
02/01/2020
02/01/2020
02/01/2020

02/01/2020

CITY

AGRA
BARTLESVILLE
BETHEL ACRES
BOSWELL
CHICKASHA
CLAREMORE
CLINTON
DACOMA
GRADY

GRADY

GRADY

KEOTA

KIEFER

LEEDY
MANCHESTER
NICHOLS HILLS
OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

DARLENE S. EVANS, WIDOW OF
Anciel W. Evans

APPLICANT

DONNIE L. HUTCHINSON
MICHAEL REMINGTON
BRYAN C. GOODNIGHT
PAUL A. PHILLIPS

JOHN D. CARPENTER
CURTIS MARK OWENS
CHARLES S. HAGGARD
CHAD L. BUDY
KENNETH R. ARCHER
JANICE K. MEEKS

PAUL M. TOWNSEND
WARREN W. GRAGG
KEVIN P. AHL

TONY A. MORLAN
JAMES C. JACKSON
CHRISTOPHER G. CRANE
CHARLES CARTLEDGE

MICHAEL S. BURRIS



02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

01/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

02/01/2020

APPLICATION FOR VESTED BENEFIT:

OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

POCOLA

SALLISAW

TAFT

TISHOMINGO

EFFECTIVE

DATE

02/08/2020
02/26/2020
02/01/2017
03/03/2027
04/21/2017
01/21/2020
02/01/2017
03/15/2040

05/15/2022

CITY
ALLEN

BLAIR
COLLINSVILLE
CORN
POCOLA
POTEAU
SKITAOOK
STILLWATER

TULSA
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TIMOTHY L. GOFF
DAVID R. GRAHAM
NOBLE F. LEE 11l
DAVID J. MAYNARD
LARRY D. WALKER JR.
HEATH HOWARD
JAMES L. FARMER
DERRICK W. SMITH

NELSON WOOLLY

APPLICANT

ROGER D. NICKELL
CHAD P. CLEMENT
JERRY D. SULLIVAN
TIMOTHY D. SANDY
JODY S. GRIZZLE
WILLIAM T. CAUTHRON
JOHN T. BLACKWELL
TRENTON D. MITCHELL

LEVI MOORE Il



REFUND OF CONTRIBUTIONS:

APPLICANT CITY
RICKY L. HODGE CHANDLER
CHRISTIAN CANOY CHICKASHA

ROBERT S. SARGENT COLLINSVILLE

WESLEY K. GRAY GUYMON
GARRETT REMPE MOORE
WADE MCGILL TUTTLE

HIRED

08/20/2014

11/13/2017

07/07/2008

07/01/2008

08/11/2014

11/23/2007

TERMINATED

11/14/2018

11/21/2019

07/18/2019

08/30/2019

09/26/2019

03/24/2011

NEW COUNTY AND/OR CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT ENTERING THE

PENSION SYSTEM:

LOGAN COUNTY/SOONER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
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